
6 O N F I D E N T I A L 
Not for pub l i ca t ion EARNINGS AND EXPENSES OF FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS, APRIL 19k5 

I9Z3 
B-811 

Federal 
Reserve 

Bank 

Month of Apri l 

D i s -
counts 

and 
advances 

I n d u s t r i a l 
loans 

and commit-
ments 

Earnings from 

U. tJ. Gov*t, s e c u r i t i e s 

System 
Account 

Option 
Account 

Other 
sources Total 

Current expenses 

Net 
operating 

expenses l / 

Total 
current 

expenses 2 / 

January - Apri l %9k5 

Current 
net 

earnings 

Current 
net 

earnings 

P r o f i t 
and Accrued 

l o s s dividends 
acc ount 

Amount 
ava i lab le 

for re -
serves , l o s s e s , 

and 
surplus 

Boston 
New York 
Phi lade lph ia 
Cleveland 

Richmond 
At lanta 
Chicago 
S t . Louis 

Minneapolis 
Kansas C i t y 
Da l la s 
San Francisco 

TOTAL 
Apr i l 19k 5 
March I9k5 
Apr i l I9U4. 
Jan.-Apr. l9L5 
Jan.-Apr.l9bL 

$8,11*6 
7k,278 

k,33k 
10,9^2 

6,69k 
2,058 

10,255 
11,996 

7.9U6 
it,912 

90 
5,195 

$579 
22 

7,830 
lk 

k33 

60 
32 

117 

2,087 

$651,346 
1,80k,866 

681,380 
916,25? 

61*6,508 
535,16k 

l , 2 lk ,k39 
393,536 

237,610 
k6?,755 
kol,k68 

1,022,1*21 

$32,215 
921,383 

68,015 
36,665 

15,931 
9 , 8 8 6 

2k8,788 
78,683 

26,155 
12,830 
7,087 

120,518 

$602 
k,296 

75k 
6,011 

531 
i , 5 k i 

11,032 
2,k62 

133 
13,730 

7k9 
529 

$692,888 
2,80k,8k5 

762,313 
999,891 

670,097 
5k8,6k9 

l,k3k,57k 
k89,709 

271,8kk 
501,3kk 
kC9,39k 

1,150,990 

$230,607 
786,215 
21*7,180 
323,550 

219,368 
178,3kl 
k78,707 
188,260 

96,621 
191,538 
150,8k8 
253,k99 

$25k,893 
939,771 
286,21*0 
380,623 

263,5kk 
196,207 
555,537 
215,808 

101,k77 
201,090 
170,8ki 
28k,60k 

$k37,995 
1,865,07k 

k76,073 
619,268 

ko6,553 
352,kk2 
929,037 
273,901 

$1,675,591 
7,107,725 
1,815,303 
2,k59,57l 

1,573,957 
1,273,200 
k,03k,622 
1,019,381 

$ l k 9 , l o o $203,oko 
513,881 1,19k,639 

170,367 6k8,803 
300,25b i , l k l , 9 7 l 
238,5531 910,506 
866,386 3,102,066 

150,lk6 
107,237 
33,235 

399,53k 
98,kkk 

11,11k 
10,696 
3k,187 
kk,086 

129,655 

9,ook,752 
9 , 2 i o , k 6 l 
6 ,668 ,191 

35,780,570 
25,021,559 

1,578,156 
1,598,191 
1,136,533 
5,923,039 
k,36k,562 

k2,370 
kk,8l8 
a , 8 1 3 

17k,k6k 
177,878 

10,786,538 
10,971,k03 
7,916,959 

1*2,321,693 
29,792,098 

3,3kk,73k 
3,k81,255 
3,269,718 

I3 ,kl6 ,121 
12,89k,33k 

3,850,635 
k,032,k88 
I*,l95,2k9 

15,558,997 
16,292,351 

6,935,903 
6,938,915 
3,721,710 

26 ,762 ,696 
I3,k99,7k7 

161,519 
91,721 

155,207 
120,6k6 
252,667 

70,569 

60,822 
89,5k2 

86,k86 
170,900 

2k9,703 
333,791 

133,kl9 
120,016 
396,576 
106,211 

72,7k2 
106,556 
110,286 
299,063 

$1,621,651 
6,k26,966 
1,727,118 
2,217,501 

l ,595,7k5 
1,273,530 
3,890,713 

983,739 

636,883 
1,12k,957 

886,703 
2,973,903 

26 ,762 ,696 
13,k99,7k7 

1,923 ,060 3 ,326,ok2 
99k,3k2 3,122,898 

25,359,709 
11,371,189 

l / Operating expenses a f t e r deducting reimbursable expenses. 
? / Net operating expenses plus cos t of Federal Reserve currency and assessment for Board's expenses. 
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